Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Huestis Machine Corporation Internal Address:
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Huestis Machine Corporation Internal
	Name: Huestis Machine Corporation Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other a Massachusetts Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Assignment & Release of Trademarks Execution Date: March 27, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1418958 1953667 1599454 1653560 1742220 1478524
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Todd S. Parkhurst	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 131 S. Dearborn, 30th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-1794
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60608	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Todd S. Parkhurst Name of Person Signing	May 21, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

2003

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS made as of this 27th day of March, 2003, by and between CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, a Massachusetts chartered bank with its principal place of business at 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (as successor in interest to State Bank and Trust Company) (the "Bank"), and HUESTIS MACHINE CORPORATION, a Rhode Island corporation with its principal place of business at 68 Buttonwood Street, Bristol, Rhode Island 02809 (the "Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated as of December 31, 1996 between Lender and Assignor (the "Conditional Assignment"), Assignor conditionally assigned to Lender certain trademarks, including, without limitation, those listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), which Conditional Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 1997 in Reel 1544, Frame 591; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release its assignment in the Trademarks and reassign its interest in them to Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Lender and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its assignment and security interest in the Trademarks.
- 2. Lender hereby re-assigns and re-transfers to Assignor WITHOUT RECOURSE any right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any United States trademark application or registration reflecting the Trademarks, together with any right, title and interest in any cause of action that has heretofore arisen or may hereafter arise, with respect to any Trademark..
- 3. Assignor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the Conditional Assignment is terminated as of the date of this Agreement.
- 4. The date of this Agreement first set forth above is for identification purposes only and is the date this Agreement is deemed to have been delivered by the Lender to the Assignor. This Agreement was executed by the parties on the date set forth in the acknowledgements below.

Signatures on next page

PRV_#766115v2<iMan1> -Assignment and Release of Trademarks.wpd/SSALJBA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Lender have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

Ву		
Print Name: STEVEL	۲.	PETRARCA
Title: Vue Prosi	. Deur	

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	HASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF 5 Sfolk	

In Sestion on the 27 day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Steven c. Personal y vice Prescont of Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public

Print Name

My Commission Expires October 30, 2009

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires _____

[SEAL]

HUESTIS MACHINE CORPORATION

В	y / hal white
Pr	int Name: J. Michael Doherty
Ti	tle: Chairman and Treasurer
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF RHODE IS	LAND
COUNTY OF	
	. A2011.
In Bristoe RT on the	day of March, 2003, before me personally airman and Treasurer of Huestis Machine
Corporation, to me known and known by me to and he/she acknowledged said instrument by hi	be the person executing the foregoing instrument m/her executed to be his/her free act and deed in
said capacity and the free act and deed of said 2	ACC Corporation.

Notary Public

Print Name Anne-Mane Di Fusco

My Commission Expires 11/22/04

(SEAL)

REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0283

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark (or Mark Application No.)	Filed	Owner	Title or Mark
1418958	11/6/85	Huestis Machine Corporation	Bendmaster
1953667	6/30/94	Huestis Machine Corporation	Compu-Cutter
1599454	11/24/87	Huestis Machine Corporation	Compu-Former
16535 6 0	7/31/90	Huestis Machine Corporation	Compuplotter
1742220	9/19/90	Huestis Machine Corporation	Flexi-Board
1478524	11/30/79	Huestis Machine Corporation	Flexi-Holder
1485042	7/31/75	Huestis Machine Corporation	Styro-Former